

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.10010 OF 2022

Dr. Jyoti Marwah ... Petitioner

V/s.

The ICL Education Society Mumbai And Ors ... Respondents

Mr. Pavan Patil, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mrs. P.J. Gavhane, AGP for the Respondent - State.

**CORAM : S.V. GANGAPURWALA &
MADHAV J. JAMDAR, JJ.**

DATED : 23rd AUGUST 2022

PC. :

1. The grievance is that proposal is not forwarded for pensionary benefits.
2. Issue notice to the Respondents returnable on 12th October 2022. Learned AGP waives notice for Respondent No.2.

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J)

(S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J)