

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 10010 OF 2022

Dr. Jyoti Marwah .....PETITIONER

V/S

The Icl Education Society Mumbai And Ors ....RESPONDENT

Ms. Tejashree R. Sagvekar a/w Ms. Apsara Prabodh Menon &  
Mr. Atul Sadashiv Yadav for the Petitioner

Mr. Arvind G. Kothari for the Respondent No. 1

Mr. P. P. Kakade, Addl. GP. a/w Ms. Priyanka Chavan, AGP for  
the State - Respondent No. 2

**CORAM :**      **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHREE  
CHANDRASHEKHAR &  
HON'BLE JUSTICE SMT MANJUSHA AJAY  
DESHPANDE, JJ**

**DATE :**        **11th August, 2025**

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, stand over to  
08/09/2025.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**